Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department.

No. PBW-A-A(1)-2/2017.

2.

Dated: Shimla -2, the

12th May, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of new HPPWD Sub-Division at Mashobra District Shimla under HPPWD Shimla Division No. I by way of converting/shifting PIU sub Division Rohru alongwith staff. The other staff requirements of the new Sub Division at Mashobra shall be met out by way of internalization within the department.

The set up of newly opened Sub Division at Mashobra shall be as under:-

Name of Sub-Division	Sections
HPPWD Sub Division Mashobra under Shimla Division No. I.	 Dhalli (Section transferred from Sub Div. NO.I) Kufri (Section of Theog Division to be transferred) Mashobra (New Section, staff will be posted by internalization)

3. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to shift the administrative and technical control of HPPWD Sub Division at IGMC Shimla under HPPWD Division No. III Shimla. The new arrangement shall be put in place with effect from 01-06-2017.

4. After the above shifting/creation, the set up of 4th Circle, HPPWD Shimla shall be as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Division	Sub Divisions
1	Shimla Division No.I	 Junga Sub Division No. VIII at Kasumpati Shimla Sub Div. No. 1 Mashobra
2	Theog	1. Theog 2. Sainj 3. Matiana
3	Shimla Division No. III	 Vidhana Sabha Sub Div. No. II Sub Division No. V at Raj Bhawan

Ar fairly

	 Sub Division No. VIII at Winterfield. Sub Division No. IX at Secretariat; HPPWD Sub Division IGMC Shimla.
4. HPPWD Shimla Rural Division at Dhami	 Shoghi Jutogh Sunni Jalog Dhami

BY ORDER

Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. PBW-A-A(1)-2/2017. Dated:

12+ May, 2017.

- Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-1. The Accountant General Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 171003
- 2. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171003.
- 3. The Special Secretary (GAD) w.r.t. Cabinet item No. 21 dated 02-05-2017.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla -171002.
- 5. The Chief Architect, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP Govt. Press, Shimla-171005 with the request to publish the above notification in Rajpatra (Extraordinary).
- 7. All the Chief Engineers, HP PWD/Chief Engineers NH.
- 8. All the Superintending Engineers HP PWD.
- 9. The Executive Engineers, HPPWD Division No. I & III Shimla.
- 10. The Nodal Officer, IT o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Section Officer, PWD- B & C Section, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2 for immediate necessary action.

12. All the D.As in PW-A section, HP. Secretariat Shimla - 2

13. Guard File.

(Hans Raj Chauhan) Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone: 0177-2622286